EUROPEAN STANDARD EN ISO 20957-10
NORME EUROPEENNE
EUROPAISCHE NORM December 2017
!CS 97.220.30 Supersedes EN 957-10:2005
English Version
Stationary training equipment - Part 10: Exercise bicycles
with a fixed wheel or without freewheel - Additional
specific safety requirements and test methods (ISO 20957-

Engage the locking system as directed by the manufacturer.
Apply the torque in accordance with 5.7 to the crankshaft in forward direction for 2:30 s and measure
the rotation angle of the crank.
Apply the torque in accordance with il to the crankshaft in rearward direction for 2:30 s and measure
the rotation angle of the crank.
7 Test report
The test report shall include at least the information according to ISO 20957-1 , as well as a reference to
this document (i.e. ISO 20957-10) and ISO 20957-1.
© ISO 2017 - All rights reserved 11
ww.china-gauges.com/
10557
矩形
ISO 20957-10:2017(E)
Bibliography
[1] Directive 2006/121/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006
amending Council Directive 67 /548/EEC on the approximation of laws, regulations and
administrative provisions relating to the classification, packaging and labelling of dangerous
substances in order to adapt it to Regulation (EC) No 1907 /2006 concerning the Registration,
Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) and establishing a European
Chemicals Agency
[2] Directive 2012/19/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 4 July 2012 on waste
electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE)
[3] Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the
restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment1)
[4] Directive 2006/66/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 6 September 2006
on batteries and accumulators and waste batteries and accumulators and repealing
Directive 91/157 /EEC
[5] Directive 2001/95/EC (General Product Safety Directive) of the European Parliament and of the
Council of 3 December 2001 on general product safety2)
[6] Directive 2006/95/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 12 December 2006 on
the harmonisation of the laws of Member States relating to electrical equipment designed for
use within certain voltage limits3)
[7] Directive 2004/108/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 December 2004 on
the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility
and repealing Directive 89/336/EEC
[8] Directive 2009/125/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 21 October 2009
establishing a framework for the setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products
1) Directive 2011/65/EU is commonly known by the abbreviation ROHS.
2) Directive 2001/95/EC is commonly known as the General Product Safety Directive (GPSD).
3) Directive 2006/95/EC is commonly known as the Low Voltage Directive.